

Patagonia Gold PLC : Appointment of Broker

Released: 30.10.2007

Patagonia Gold PLC 30 October 2007

Patagonia Gold plc ('Patagonia')

Appointment of Broker

The Board of Patagonia is pleased to announce the appointment of Matrix Corporate Capital LLP, as its broker.

The appointment is effective immediately.

For further information, please contact:

Patagonia Gold plc

Richard Prickett, Director +44 (0) 207 409 7444

Matrix Corporate Capital LLP

Alastair Stratton / Tim Graham +44 (0) 207 925 3300

Strand Partners Limited

Simon Raggett/Angela Peace +44 (0) 207 409 3494

Conduit PR, Public Relations

Leesa Peters / Arabella Hobbs +44 (0) 207 429 6610

 $\qquad \qquad \text{This information is provided by RNS} \\ \text{The company news service from the London Stock Exchange}$